

\230

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3928 OF 2010

KULDEEP SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAND RANI

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 23.12.2011.

The delay in filing statement of case by the appellant is
condoned. The same be taken on record.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|