

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3928 OF 2010

KULDEEP SINGH ... APPELLANT(S)

Versus

CHAND RANI ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, states that she has no instructions in the matter. She, however, submits that liberty may be granted to revive the appeal as and when the appellant approaches her or any other counsel.

2. In view of above, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution, with liberty as prayed.

3. The interim order, if any, stands discharged.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

..... .J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... .J.
[SANDEEP MEHTA]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 11, 2025.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3928/2010

KULDEEP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAND RANI

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.
Mr. Peeyush Katara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for want of
prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
closed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]